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Quality Products, 
Fast Delivery,
Technical Support ...

... the Advantages That 
Make Your Job Easier!

V&KL dental rotor is a trading company supplying dental replacement rotors since 1995 to all European 
countries and worldwide. In almost 30 years of our successful existence, the product assortment has 
been extended with various replacement parts which relate to and are necessary for the repairing of 
dental handpieces.

Our aim is to be the best specialised store in supporting dental handpiece repair-shops. From the very 
beginning we try to supply customers with highest possible quality aftermarket products at reasonable 
prices. A large stock of products allows us to ship out orders the very same day we receive an order so 
our customers can continuously work with minimal stock or even without it.

Working with us you won’t only get a great support with products we offer but also with a willingness to 
hear and fulfil your special needs. We like to share various technical specifications and our knowledge 
about dental rotary instruments.

We are flexible at negotiating terms of business relations, extended payment terms and prices because 
we like to be a part of your success. Take a look at the catalogue and see our offer on the following 
pages. We are sure you will find something resourceful for your business!
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Technical Features of V&KL 
Highspeed Cartridges

Balansing: 150µg 
Accuracy of bur in rotation: MAX 0,01mm

Shaft assembly: Laser Welded
Shaft hardness (Ø 3.175±0.001): 52 HRC

4 - lines clamping mechanism;
Bur extracting force: 40-50N;
Bur guide hardness: 60HRC;
Opening dimension: Ø 0/1,6+0,005;
The clamping accuracy after 12 months of exploitation: 0,005 - 0,010

Push button opening force: 22N - 25N

High speed Ceramic Bearings with torlon cage, 
appropriate for autoclave, with Radial play or 
Angular contact configuration

Every rotor is marked with a serial No.

Rotors are supplied with a guide bushing made of HARDENED STEEL. The guide bushing is 
SEPARATE from a chuck just like the original rotors.Thanks to this advanced manufacturing 
technique, V&KL rotors perform like original rotors, costing less! Compared to other 
aftermarket replacement rotors, V&KL rotors allow more precise work. It is a reliable product 
that will surely gain the trust of your customers.

PRECISE WORK

NO VIBRATION

LONGER LIFETIME

BA international

Shick

Siemens

Sirona

Star

Bien Air

Castellini

Fona

Kavo

Midwest

Morita

NSK

Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges

Gears

O-Rings

Bearings

Bulbs

Wave Washers

Electrical Rotors

Fiber Optic

Back Caps

Intermediate Shafts

Carbon Brushes

Back Cap Wrenches

Legend of Symbols

W&H

Legend of Colours

How to read this catalogue

Products presented in this catalogue are divided into 
several groups and categories. Each category has its own 
symbol.

For easier recognition of products among various brands 
within groups and categories, each brand has its own 
colour.

All brands and models that are mentioned in this catalogue and any V&KL marketing material are registered trade names. No implication is made that any of our products are orig-
inal products or that any of the referenced companies endorse our products. This clause applies to the following brands: KaVo, Star, Midwest, NSK, W&H, Sirona, Siemens, Morita, 
Castellini, Bien Air, Mk-Dent, B.A. International, Fona, Shick.

Trademarks
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Non-turbine Bearings Explained

2,38 × 7,938 × 3,571 mm
Flanged Closed/Closed

SKU: 701.01.23
Original P/N: 701.01.23

Design of the outer ring
smooth, flanged, stepped or groove, unique

Dimensions of a bearing in milimeters
inner diameter x outer diameter x width / unique dimension

Original part number
V&KL reference number

Type of enclosure
closed/closed, closed/open, open/open

Rotors / Turbines / Cartridges Explained

625/630/640

Original P/N: 
0.553.5851

SKU: 21.010
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 21.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 21.019
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 210134 - Back Cap
SKU: 21083 - Back Cap
SKU: 41014 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1031OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 1035M - Ceramic Angular Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

V&KL reference number

Rotor without bearings

Rotor fitted with ceramic angular (or/and integral shield) bearings, 
o-rings, where applicable wavy washers

Rotor fitted with ceramic radial bearings, o-rings, where applicable wavy washers

Original part number

Model of a handpiece

Turbine Bearings Explained

3,175 × 7,938 × 3,571 mm 
Ceramic Radial Smooth Torlon

SKU: 1011OPT                      myonic

Dimensions of a bearing in milimeters
inner diameter x outer diameter x width / unique dimension

Ball material 
ceramic

V&KL reference number

Configuration
angular contact, radial contact or deep groove, integral shield

Design of the outer ring
smooth, flanged, stepped or groove, unique

Glossary

Preferred over OEM	                                                                             

SKU
Related products
RPM

the term denotes the reference number from Original Equipment Manufacturer and sug-
gests products are interchangeable but never the same.
the term denotes V&KL reference number of the product.
parts that fit the product and can be ordered separately, as an individual product.
is a unit to measure the speed of bearings (Revolutions Per Minute). The unit describes how 
many turns are completed in one minute around fixed axis.

Spindle & Impeller

Rotor / Turbine / Cartridge

Non-turbine Bearing

Turbine Bearing

or a combo. The term refers to a cartridge without bearings.  If a particular turbine model 
does not have a spindle & impeller option, it means that this option is not available to order 
due to technical reasons.

40K - 100K

150K - 250K

250K - 450K

Bearing dimension
Smooth Bearing
Flanged Bearing

Grooved / Stepped Bearing

Angular Bearing

Ceramic Bearing

Radial Bearing

Integral Shield Bearing

Torlon

the terms are used interchangeably in this catalogue and mean a rotor package equipped 
with bearings and all necessary O-rings or wave washers. It is air driven. 

the term refers bearings that rotate from 250K up to 450K RPM and are used in air driven 
turbine handpieces.
40.000 to 100.000 RPM. A bearing that rotates at speeds up to 100,000 RPM is consid-
ered a lowspeed bearing.
150.000 to 250.000 RPM. A bearing that rotates at speeds up to 250.000 RPM is regarded 
a highspeed bearing.
250.000 to 450.00 RPM.  A bearing that rotates at speeds in this rage is regarded a turbine 
bearing and it is propelled by air.
measure in mm is presented as: inner ring x outer ring x width / unique dimension.
a bearing’s outer ring is smooth and plain without any grooves nor flanges.
a bearing’s outer ring has a flange – a flat extended rim which reinforces a bearing’s 
strength and makes the fitting of the bearing in its position easier.
a bearing’s outer ring is not smooth. Both terms are interchangeably used in this catalogue.
the term refers to the material of the bearing balls. Balls coated with a layer of ceramic (sil-
icon nitride) have a smoother surface, which causes less noise and friction, thus extending 
the life of the bearing.
the bearing shield is also its outer ring. These bearings have the longest lifetime, as the 
bearing is integrally closed and thus completely protected from debris and dirt.
have asymmetrical inner and outer ring raceways which allows an angle contact that 
sustains significant loads in radial and axial direction at the same time. Because they 
withstand these “combined loads” well they are more reliable, last longer, and reach higher 
speeds than radial bearings.
or deep groove ball bearing has symmetrical inner and outer ring raceways. This type of 
configuration makes the bearing’s cage less mechanically stable and thus its lifetime is 
shorter in comparison to angular bearings.

the term refers to a cage material. Torlon has improved temperature and chemical re-
sistance in comparison to phenolic but lubricant absorption is lower, making torlon more 
sensitive to insufficient or lack of lubrication.

Head of Lists and Tables Explained

BIEN AIR / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Parts from other categories 
listed in this catalogue that fit 
the rotor

Manufacturer

Cage material
torlon

Symbol of category presentedProducts group

Brand name Product category Colour of the brand 

Closed/closed
Closed/Open

bearing is closed on both sides, either with a metallic shield or rubber seal.
bearing is closed on one side, either with a metallic shield or rubber seal, and open on the 
other side.

Open/Open bearing is open on both sides.

Head Gear

Intermediate Shaft

an assembly in the head housing of an attachment handpiece that holds a bur and is by 
means of gears driven by a motor.
a part consisting of a long shaft and two gears, which is located in the neck of an attach-
ment handpiece and meshes with a head gear rotor.

the term refers to bearings that rotate up to 250K RPM and are used for contra angle, 
attachment handpieces and various low speed instruments.



8 9info@vkl.biz / www.vkl.bizwww.vkl.biz / info@vkl.biz 

Content
Highspeed Handpiece Parts

Turbines / Rotors / Cartridges			                                                                              pages 12 to 29
V&KL offers a wide range of rotors of all world-famous dental brands - from the oldest to the latest models within 
each brand. Rotors are available with ceramic bearings or without bearings. When buying rotors with bearings all 
the correspondent O-rings, wavy washers and slingers come along the package for free.

B.A. International page 13
Bien Air page 15
Castellini page 16
Fona page 16
Kavo page 17
Midwest page 19
Morita page 20
NSK page 20
Siemens page 22
Sirona page 23
Star page 27
W&H page 27

Back Caps			                                                                                                        pages 30 to 36
Back caps do not break as often as rotors but still, sometimes the real problem lies in a worn out back cap and not 
necessarily in a rotor’s chuck. In the aim to offer a back cap for each replacement rotor in a portfolio, new back 
caps are constantly added to our offer.

Back Caps Wrenches			                                                                                           pages 37 to 40
A repair work is much easier if you have the right tools – especially the wrenches. V&KL supports you with a wide 
range of back cap wrenches to help you disassemble various instruments.

In this section the replacement parts (head gears, intermediate shafts and gears, lower shaft gears, bearings, fiber 
optic rods) for a particular model of a brand are gathered together.

O-rings and Wave Washers    	                                                                                                      pages 41 to 43
O-Rings and wave washers provide a firm sitting of a rotor inside a handpiece’s head while at the same time they 
help to minimise vibrations. Because O-rings are made of rubber, they become flattened sooner or later. Sometimes 
only the replacement of O-rings can prolong a life span of a rotor. V&KL rotor packages always come equipped 
with O-Rings and Wavy Washers, where applicable. Should you need them extra they are also available as a single 
product.

Bulbs  		                                                                                                                               pages 44 to 47
You can choose between LED or XENON bulbs.

Contra Angle Parts

Parts listed by an instrument brand and model                                                                          pages 50 to 75

Parts for 1:5 Bien Air models page 51

Parts for 1:5 Kavo models page 53
Parts for 1:1 Kavo models page 59
Parts for 1:5 NSK models page 62
Parts for 1:1 NSK models page 64
Parts for 1:5 Sirona models page 65
Parts for 1:1 Sirona models page 67
Parts for 1:5 W&H models page 68
Parts for 1:1 W&H models page 72

Content
Parts listed by a category                                                                                                             pages 76 to 80

1:5 Head Gears for Contra Angles page 77
1:1 Head Gears for Contra Angles page 78
1:5 Intermediate Shafts for Contra Angles page 79
1:1 Intermediate Shafts for Contra Angles page 80
Light Guides / Fiber Optic Rods page 80

Micro Motors Parts

Electrical Rotors and Sets			                                                                               pages 84 to 87
For Bien Air and Kavo Micro Motorss we offer rotors, bearing sets and carbon brushes. Rotors for Bien Air Micro 
Motorss are NOT equipped with bearings whereas rotors for Kavo Micro Motors come with assembled bearings.

In this section all the replacement parts available within a category are listed together.

Rotors, Bearing Sets and Carbon Brushes for Bien Air page 85
Rotors, Bearing Sets and Carbon Brushes for Kavo page 86

Bearings

Non-turbine Lowspeed Bearings 40K – 100K RPM pages 90 to 97

Non-turbine Highspeed Bearings 150K – 250K RPM pages 98 to 100

Turbine Bearings 250K – 450K RPM pages 101 to 102

Bearings for various lowspeed instruments. The majority of bearings within this group are manufactured by NMB 
Minebea (Japan).

A wide range of bearings that come handy when repairing highspeed contra angles are included in this section. 
The majority of bearings within this group are manufactured by NMB Minebea (Japan) or myonic (Germany).

Ball bearings for air driven highspeed rotors / turbines / cartridges are offered in Angular and Radial (Deep Groove) 
configuration. Angular ball bearings provide lower noise level operation than radial ball bearings and at the same 
time give more power to a turbine and generally prolong a life span of a rotor. Angular and radial bearings are 
available with Ceramic balls only. All bearings within this group are manufactured by myonic (Germany).

Bien Air page 91
Kavo page 91
NSK page 94
Shick page 95
Sirona page 96
W&H page 97

Bien Air page 99
Kavo page 99
NSK page 100
Sirona page 100
W&H page 100

Parts for 1:1 Bien Air models page 52



Highspeed 
Handpiece 
Parts
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Turbines
Rotors
Cartridges

Highspeed Handpiece Parts

BA INTERNATIONAL / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Ultimate 650/660 
(new)

SKU: 30.076
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1033OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

Ultimate 688
after 2015

SKU: 30.078
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22113 - Back Cap
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

Ultimate 670 (new) SKU: 30.076
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1033OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

Ultimate 670 (old) SKU: 30.000
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 30.006
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 30.008
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 42004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)

Ultimate 
675/685/635FM

SKU: 30.010
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 30.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 30.018
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)

Ultimate 678/758 SKU: 30.020
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 30.026
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 30.028
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)

Ultimate 695 (old) 
before 2016

SKU: 30.046N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

Ultimate 695 (new)
after 2016

SKU: 30.068
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

Ultimate 695 FB/FM
fixed base 

SKU: 30.066
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings 
+ Wave Washer

Related products:

SKU: 10810PT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
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Black Pearl TLC/
Croma/Boralina

Original P/N: 
209.40.12, 1500164

SKU: 24.000
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 24.006
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 24003 - Back Cap
SKU: 44004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1011OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33100 - O-Ring (8 × 1)

Prestige/Prestilina

Original P/N: 
209.31.51, 1500485

SKU: 24.026
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33118 - O-Ring (6,3 × 1)
SKU: 33110 - O-Ring (3,5 × 1)

Bora/ 
Tornado X

Original P/N: 
209.34.30, 1500181

SKU: 24.010
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 24.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 24013 - Back Cap
SKU: 44014 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1011OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33100 - O-Ring (8 × 1)

TDS783/TDS890

Original P/N: 
208.55.01, 1500922

SKU: 24.036
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1011OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33100 - O-Ring (8 × 1)
SKU: 33110 - O-Ring (3,5 × 1)

Tornado S

Original P/N: 
1501969

SKU: 24.056
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 24.059
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1087N - Ceramic Angular Bearing
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

Tornado

Original P/N: 
1502252

SKU: 24.046
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 24.048
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:
SKU: 24023 - Back Cap
SKU: 44044 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33118 - O-Ring (6,3 × 1)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

BIEN AIR / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Bora 2

Original P/N: 
1503003

SKU: 24.066
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 24.069
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 24033 - Back Cap
SKU: 44034 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radia Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

NEW

Optima 525 SKU: 30.056
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

Ultimate 755 (old) SKU: 30.030
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 30.036
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 30.038
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

BA INTERNATIONAL / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Ultimate 755 (new) SKU: 30.068
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

Optima 535 SKU: 30.010
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 30.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 30.018
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
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High Power M / 
Clean Air 2000 / 
Clean Light

Original P/N: 
L0000874

SKU: 25.000
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 25.006
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1021OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33118 - O-Ring (6,3 × 1)

Silent Power / 
4L / 4LK / 2L / 2

Original P/N: 
L0001857

SKU: 25.020
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 25.026
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 25.028
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 25003 - Back Cap
SKU: 45004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33118 - O-Ring (6,3 × 1)

Titanium Gold 2 / 
Hi Power Light 2

Original P/N: 
L0001370

SKU: 25.010
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 25.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 25.018
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing

Silent Power EVO / 
4L / 4LK / 2L / 2

Original P/N: 95529230

SKU: 25.030
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 25.036
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 25.038
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 25013 - Back Cap
SKU: 45014 - Back Cap Wrench 
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearingw
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33118 - O-Ring (6,3 × 1)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

Tern Advance / 
Colibri

Original P/N: NA

SKU: 31.028
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

8080SR

Original P/N: 8080SR

SKU: 31.010
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 31.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 31.018
W/ Ceramic Angular  Integral Shield 
Bearing + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

6080MR/8060SR

Original P/N: 6080MR / 
8060SR

SKU: 31.000
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 31.006
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 31.008
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearing + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36  × 0,82)

CASTELLINI / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

FONA / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

647/649

Original P/N: 
0.553.8541

SKU: 21.076
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 41094 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1031OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

605/615

Original P/N: 
1.008.4164

SKU: 21.178
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 21.176
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 21.179
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 21173 - Back Cap
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1032M - Ceramic Angular Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

609/619

Original P/N: 
1.008.4163

SKU: 21.000
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 21.006
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 21.009
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 21093 - Back Cap
SKU: 41094 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1084M - Ceramic Angular Bearing
SKU: 33101- O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

KAVO / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

625/630/640

Original P/N: 
0.553.5851

SKU: 21.010
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 21.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 21.019
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 210134 - Back Cap
SKU: 21083 - Back Cap
SKU: 41014 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1031OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 1035M - Ceramic Angular Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

635

Original P/N: 
0.553.8581

SKU: 21.036
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 21033 - Back Cap
SKU: 41034 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1031OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 1061OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)

637/635 BR

Original P/N: 
0.553.8661

SKU: 21.056
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 21033 - Back Cap 
SKU: 41034 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1031OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 1061OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)

632/639/642/645

Original P/N: 
0.553.6911, 
0.553.7471, 
0.553.6131

SKU: 21.060
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 21.066
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 21.069
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 21063 - Back Cap 
SKU: 41014 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1031OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 1035M - Ceramic Angular Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

625/636/646

Original P/N: 
0.553.8911

SKU: 21.040
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 21.046
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 21.049
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 21083 - Back Cap 
SKU: 210134 - Back Cap
SKU: 41094 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1031OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 1035M - Ceramic Angular Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)
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650

Original P/N: 
0.553.8231

SKU: 21.086
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 21.089
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 21083 - Back Cap
SKU: 41094 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1031OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 1034M - Ceramic Angular Stepped Bearing
SKU: 1035M - Ceramic Angular Stepped Bearing 
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)

8000/6500 BR

Original P/N: 
1.003.6884

SKU: 21.166
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 21.169
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 21163 - Back Cap
SKU: 41094 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1084M - Ceramic Angular Bearing
SKU: 1032M - Ceramic Angular Stepped Bearing 
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

655/660

Original P/N: 
1.000.2078

SKU: 21.090
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 21.096
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 21.099
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 21093 - Back Cap
SKU: 41094 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing 
SKU: 33115- O-Ring (6 × 1,06)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

6000

Original P/N: 
1.001.3888

SKU: 21.120
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 21.126
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 41094 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1061OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer
SKU: 33135 - Wave Washer

679/680

Original P/N: 
1.007.9313

SKU: 21.100
Spindle & Impeller 

SKU: 21.106
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings 

SKU: 21.109
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 21103 - Back Cap
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1031OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 1036M - Ceramic Angular Stepped Bearing
SKU: 1084M - Ceramic Angular Bearing
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer
SKU: 33135 - Wave Washer

4500/5000

Original P/N: 
1.006.4564

SKU: 21.110
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 21.119
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1036M - Ceramic Angular Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)
SKU: 33135 - Wave Washer

675/677

Original P/N: 
1.007.9457

SKU: 21.190
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 21.199
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1036M - Ceramic Angular Stepped Bearing
SKU: 1032M - Ceramic Angular Stepped Bearing 
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

KAVO / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

6500 B

Original P/N: 
1.003.9664

SKU: 21.136
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 41094 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1031OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer
SKU: 33135 - Wave Washer

KAVO / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Tradition Lever 
Chuck

Original P/N: 
780118

SKU: 29.000
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 29.006
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1021OPT - Ceramic Radial Flanged Bearing
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33149 -O-Ring (6 × 0,8)

Quiet Air Lever 
Chuck

Original P/N: 
484300

SKU: 29.040
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 29.046
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1021OPT - Ceramic Radial Flanged Bearing
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

Stylus

Original P/N: 
790510

SKU: 29.020
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 29.029
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1090M - Ceramic Angular Shield Bearing

Stylus 540/541

Original P/N: 
792310

SKU: 29.030
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 29.039
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1090M - Ceramic Angular Shield Bearing

Tradition Push 
Button/XGT

Original P/N: 
790118

SKU: 29.010
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 29.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1021OPT - Ceramic Radial Flanged Ball Bear

MIDWEST / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

8700 / Mini

Original P/N: 
3.001.9915

SKU: 21.209
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:
SKU: 21163 - Back Cap
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 1036M - Ceramic Angular Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer
SKU: 33135 - Wave Washer

8900/9000

Original P/N: 
2.000.2266

SKU: 21.180
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 21.186
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 21.189
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 41094 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1084M - Ceramic Angular Bearing
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

7000

Original P/N: 
1.0004772

SKU: 21.140
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 21.156
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 21.149
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 21093 - Back Cap
SKU: 41094 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1032M - Ceramic Angular Smooth Bearing
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33115 - O-Ring (6 × 1,06)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer
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TwinPower      
Standard
Original P/N: 
PAR-4HEX-O 
N5010862

SKU: 32.006
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 32.009
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1087N - Ceramic Angular Bearing
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33149 -O-Ring (6 × 0,8)

TwinPower Torque

Original P/N: 
PAR-4HX-O
N5010863

SKU: 32.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 32.019
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1087N - Ceramic Angular Bearing
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)

TwinPower Mini

Original P/N: 
PAR-4HUEX-O
N5011147

SKU: 32.026
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 32.029
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1087N - Ceramic Angular Bearing
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)

MORITA / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Quiet Air Push 
Button

Original P/N:
NA

SKU: 29.050
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 29.056
Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1021OPT - Ceramic Radial Flanged Bearing
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

MIDWEST / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Ti Max X700/
NL9000T

Original P/N: 
TiX-TU03 Torque

SKU: 26.006
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 26.009
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 26003 - Back Cap 
SKU: 46004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1084M - Ceramic Angular Bearing
SKU: 33136 - O-Ring (6,3 × 0,9)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

Ti Max X600/
X650

Original P/N: 
TiX-SU03 Standard

SKU: 26.016
Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 26.019
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 26013 - Back Cap 
SKU: 46014 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33136 - O-Ring (6,3 × 0,9)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

NSK / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Ti Max X500/
NL9000M

Original P/N: 
TiX-MU03 Mini

SKU: 26.026
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 26023 - Back Cap 
SKU: 46024 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1061OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33136 - O-Ring (6,3 × 0,9)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

S Max M600/
PanaMax Plus/ 
M900

Original P/N: 
SX-SU03 Standard

SKU: 26.036
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 26.039
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 26033 - Back Cap 
SKU: 46034 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1084M - Ceramic Angular Bearing

Ti Max A600/
NL95 S

Original P/N: 
Ti-SU03 Standard

SKU: 26.056
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 26.059
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 26043 - Back Cap 
SKU: 46054 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1087N - Ceramic Angular Bearing

Ti Max A700 L/
NL95 T

Original P/N: 
Ti-TU03 Torque

SKU: 26.066
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 26.068
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 46054 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing

Mach Lite A300 S/
Mach2 2S /
Phatelus Machlite 
2S
Original P/N: 
NMC-SU03 Standard

SKU: 26.076
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 26.079
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 26073 - Back Cap 
SKU: 46074 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1084M - Ceramic Angular Bearing

S Max M500/ M800/
PanaMax Plus M

Original P/N: 
SX-MU03 Mini

SKU: 26.106
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 26.109
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 26103 - Back Cap 
SKU: 46034 - Back Cap Wrench 
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1087M - Ceramic Angular Bearing

Mach Lite A400 T/
Mach2 2T

Original P/N: 
NMC-TU03 Torque

SKU: 26.086
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 26.089
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 46074 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1084M - Ceramic Angular Bearing

Ti Max Z900

Original P/N: 
TiZ-SU03 Standard

SKU: 26.116
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 26113 - Back Cap 
SKU: 46114 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1021OPT - Ceramic Radial Flanged Bearing
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33136 - O-Ring (6,3 × 0,9)

Ti Max Z800 & 
Back Cap

Original P/N: 
TiZ-MU03 Mini

SKU: 26.129
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings 
+ Back Cap

Related products:

SKU: 26123 - Back Cap 
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33136 - O-Ring (6,3 × 0,9)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

NSK / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 
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Pana Air

Original P/N: 
NPA-SU03 Standard

SKU: 26.136
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing

Pana Max 2S
Original P/N: 
PAX2-SU03 Standard

SKU: 26.146
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing

3000/4000S

Original P/N: 
NA

SKU: 20.000
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 20.006
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 20003 - Back Cap
SKU: 1061OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

TS1/TS2

Original P/N: 
5953054

SKU: 20.020
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 20.026
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 20003 - Back Cap
SKU: 1031OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

TM1 Mini

Original P/N: 
5951595

SKU: 20.010
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 20.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1061OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

NSK / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

SIEMENS / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

TC3

Original P/N: 
4175217

SKU: 22.000
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 22.006
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22003 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42014 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1031OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

T1 Control 
(SN<65.000)

Original P/N: 
4175217

SKU: 22.000
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 22.006
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22003 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42014 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1031OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

T1 Control 
(SN>300.000)

Original P/N: 
5868299

SKU: 22.010
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 22.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 22.018
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22013 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42014 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)

SIRONA / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

T1 mini 
(SN>502.000)

Original P/N: 
5868315

SKU: 22.040
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 22.046
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 22.048
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22043 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)

T1 Control 
(SN>800.000)

Original P/N: 
6710367

SKU: 22.186N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22133 - Back Cap
SKU: 42014 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

T1 Control 
(SN>600.000)
(SN>700.000)

Original P/N: 
6432608

SKU: 22.096N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22073 - Back Cap
SKU: 42024 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

T1 Boost 
(SN>600.000)

Original P/N: 
6432624

SKU: 22.126N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22063 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42034 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

T1 Boost CBM 
(SN>700.000)

Original P/N: 
6547694

SKU: 22.136N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22093 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42034 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

T1 Boost 
(SN>800.000)

Original P/N: 
6710409

SKU: 22.206N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22083 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42054 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer
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T2 Control 
(SN>800.000)

Original P/N: 
6710425

SKU: 22.196N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22133 - Back Cap
SKU: 42014 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

T2 Boost 
(SN>600.000)

Original P/N: 
6432616

SKU: 22.066N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22063 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42034 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

SIRONA / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

T1 mini 
(SN>600.000)

Original P/N: 
6432640

SKU: 22.108
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22113 - Back Cap
SKU: 42074 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

T1 mini CBM 
(SN>700.000)

Original P/N: 
6548106

SKU: 22.156N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22103 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42044 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

T2 Boost CBM 
(SN>700.000)

Original P/N: 
6548122

SKU: 22.076N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22093 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42034 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

T2 Control 
(SN<600.000)

Original P/N: 
5868299

SKU: 22.010
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 22.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 22.018
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22013 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42014 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)

T2 Control 
(SN>600.000)
(SN>700.000)

Original P/N: 
6432590

SKU: 22.096N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22073 - Back Cap
SKU: 42024 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

T2 Boost 
(SN>800.000)

Original P/N: 
6710433

SKU: 22.146N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22083 - Back Cap
SKU: 42054 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer
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SIRONA / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

T2 Racer
(SN<600.000
smaller than)

Original P/N: 
5868307

SKU: 22.020
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 22.026
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 22.028
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22023 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)

T2 mini 
(SN>600.000)

Original P/N: 
6432632

SKU: 22.166N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22103 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42044 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

T2 mini 
(SN>800.000)

Original P/N: 
6710441

SKU: 22.176N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:
SKU: 22123 - Back Cap
SKU: 42124 - Back Cap Wrench 
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)

T3 Boost 
(SN>600.000)

Original P/N: 
6432616

SKU: 22.066N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22063 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42034 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

T3 Boost CBM 
(SN>700.000)

Original P/N: 
6548122

SKU: 22.076N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22093 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42034 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

T3 Boost 
(SN>800.000)

Original P/N: 
6710433

SKU: 22.146N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22083 - Back Cap
SKU: 42054 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

T3 Racer
(SN<600.000
smaller than) / 
P Racer

Original P/N: 
5868323

SKU: 22.020
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 22.026
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 22.028
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22023 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
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T2 mini 
(SN<502.000)

Original P/N: 
5868315

SKU: 22.040
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 22.046
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 22.048
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22043 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
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SiroBoost

Original P/N: 
6334598

SKU: 22.050
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 22.056
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 22.058
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22053 - Back Cap 
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 x1)

TMC mini
(SN<65.000)

Original P/N: 
4178591

SKU: 22.030
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 22.036
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22033 - Back Cap
SKU: 1033OPT - Ceramic Radial Stepped Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)

SIRONA / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

T3 mini 
(SN>600.000)

Original P/N: 
6432632

SKU: 22.166N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22113 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42074 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33101 - O-Ring (6 × 1)
SKU: 33139 - Wave Washer

T3 mini 
(SN>800.000)

Original P/N: 
6710441

SKU: 22.176N
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:
SKU: 22123 - Back Cap
SKU: 42124 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)

SiroPure Control

Original P/N: 
6084979

SKU: 22.010
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 22.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 22.018
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22013 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42014 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)

SiroPure Racer

Original P/N: 
5868299

SKU: 22.010
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 22.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 22.018
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22013 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42014 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
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W&H / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

395/396/695/696

Original P/N: 
02137000, 02765500

SKU: 23.000
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.006
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 23.009
W/ Ceramic Angular Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 23003 - Back Cap
SKU: 43004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1081OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1087N - Ceramic Angular Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

398/795/895/898

Original P/N: 
02760000

SKU: 23.010
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.016
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 23.018
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 23013 - Back Cap
SKU: 43004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

796/896

Original P/N: 
02765500

SKU: 23.020
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.026
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 23.028
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

430/Solara/Vista

Original P/N: 
263739, 263968

SKU: 27.000
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 27.006
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1071OPT - Ceramic Radial Flanged/Unique Bearing

STAR / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

TM
C 

m
in

i

T3 mini
(SN<502.000
smaller than)

Original P/N: 
5868331

SKU: 22.040
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 22.046
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 22.048
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 22043 - Back Cap 
SKU: 42004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)

T3
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Trend TC-95

Original P/N: 
04396680

SKU: 23.030
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.036
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 23.038
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 0270100 - Back Cap
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

Synea TA-98

Original P/N: 
04396600, 04386000

SKU: 23.040
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.046
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 23.048
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield  Bear-
ings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 23043 - Back Cap
SKU: 43044 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer
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Alegra TE-95 / 
Synea TA-98

Original P/N: 
04457300

SKU: 23.080
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.086
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 23.088
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 23083 - Back Cap till 2009
SKU: 23103 - Back Cap from 2009
SKU: 43004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

W&H / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Synea TA-97 LED/C 
LED (2007) / TK-97

Original P/N: 
05307200, 07272600

SKU: 23.060
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.066
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 23.068
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 23063 - Back Cap
SKU: 43074 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

Synea TA-96

Original P/N: 
04396700, 04386100

SKU: 23.070
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.076
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 23.078
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 23073 - Back Cap
SKU: 43074 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

Alegra TE-98

Original P/N: 
05958900

SKU: 23.090
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.096
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 23.098
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 23083 - Back Cap 2003
SKU: 23103 - Back Cap 2009
SKU: 43004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

W&H / Turbines, Rotors, Cartridges
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Synea Fusion 
TG-98

Original P/N: 
07005900

SKU: 23.120
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.126
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 23.128
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield  
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 23053 - Back Cap
SKU: 43064 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

Synea Vision 
TK-100

Original P/N: 
07272900

SKU: 23.130
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.136
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 23.138
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

Alegra TE-95 RM / 
TE-98 
(after 2014)
Original P/N: 
07495401

SKU: 23.146
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 23083 - Back Cap Alegra TE-95 RM
SKU: 23103 - Back Cap Alegra TE-98
SKU: 43004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1131M - Ceramic Radial Stepped Double Flanged Bearing

Alegra TE-97 
(after 2014)

Original P/N: 
07234101

SKU: 23.156
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1131M - Ceramic Radial Stepped Double Flanged Bearing
SKU: 33149 - O-Ring (6 × 0,8)

Alegra TE-95 
(2009)/TE-98 LED

Original P/N: 
05958900

SKU: 23.100
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.106
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 23.108
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 23083 - Back Cap
SKU: 23103 - Back Cap
SKU: 43004 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

Synea Vision TK-98

Original P/N: 
07272800

SKU: 23.110
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.116
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 23.118
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield  
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 23053 - Back Cap
SKU: 43064 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

Alegra TE-97 / LED
(before 2014)

Original P/N: 
05959100

SKU: 23.160
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.166
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer

NEW

Synea TA-98 LED/C 
LED

Original P/N: 
05306900, 05307000

SKU: 23.050
Spindle & Impeller

SKU: 23.056
W/ Ceramic Radial Bearings + O-Rings

SKU: 23.058
W/ Ceramic Angular Integral Shield 
Bearings + O-Rings

Related products:

SKU: 23053 - Back Cap
SKU: 43064 - Back Cap Wrench
SKU: 1083OPT - Ceramic Radial Bearing
SKU: 1086M - Ceramic Angular Integral Shield Bearing
SKU: 33109 - O-Ring (6,36 × 0,82)
SKU: 33108 - Wave Washer
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Back 
Caps

Highspeed Handpiece Parts

Black Pearl (with Washers)

SKU: 24003      
Original P/N: 130.07.00, 130.07.01, 130.07.02, 
130.07.03

Related Wrench: SKU: 44004

Bora (with Washers)

SKU: 24013
Original P/N: 130.10.86, 130.10.85, 150.02.34, 
130.45.39

Related Wrench: SKU: 44014

Tornado

SKU: 24023
Original P/N: 1502650

Related Wrench: SKU: 44024

BIEN AIR / Back Caps
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Bora 2

SKU: 24033
Original P/N: 1502999

Related Wrench: SKU: 44034

Silent Power

SKU: 25003
Original P/N: F699F40R0      

Related Wrench: SKU: 45004

CASTELLINI / Back Caps
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Silent Power EVO

SKU: 25013
Original P/N: 95529229      

Related Wrench: SKU: 45014

614/625/630

SKU: 210134    
Original P/N: 0.553.1782  

Related Wrench: SKU: 41014

635/637

SKU: 21033
Original P/N: 0.553.8491

Related Wrench: SKU: 41034

680

SKU: 21103
Original P/N: 1.007.8903

Related Wrench: SKU: 41094

632/639/642

SKU: 21063
Original P/N: 0.553.5642

Related Wrench: SKU: 41014

KAVO / Back Caps
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

NEW
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Ti Max X700

SKU: 26003
Original P/N: TiX-TU04   

Related Wrench: SKU: 46004   

Ti Max X600

SKU: 26013
Original P/N: TiX-SU04

Related Wrench: SKU: 46014

Ti Max X500

SKU: 26023
Original P/N: TiX-MU04

Related Wrench: SKU: 46024

S Max M600

SKU: 26033
Original P/N: SX-SU04

Related Wrench: SKU: 46034

Ti Max A600

SKU: 26043
Original P/N: Ti-SU04

Related Wrench: SKU: 46054

Mach Lite A300

SKU: 26073
Original P/N: NCH-MU04

Related Wrench: SKU: 46074

Ti Max Z900

SKU: 26113
Original P/N: TiZ-SU04

Related Wrench: SKU: 46114

Ti Max Z800

SKU: 26123
Original P/N: TiZ-MU04

NSK / Back Caps
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

609/619/655/660/7000

SKU: 21093
Original P/N: 1.007.0854, 1.000.2076, 
1.000.4770

Related Wrench: SKU: 41094

8000/9000

SKU: 21163
Original P/N: 1.003.5525, 3.000.1874

Related Wrench: SKU: 41094

605/615

SKU: 21173
Original P/N: 1.007.7277

640/636/646/650

SKU: 21083
Original P/N: 0.553.6511, 0.553.8742, 
0.553.806

Related Wrench: SKU: 41094

KAVO / Back Caps
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

4000S/TS1/TS2

SKU: 20003
Original P/N: NA      

SIEMENS / Back Caps
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

T1 Control < 65.000

SKU: 22003
Original P/N: 3327595

Related Wrench: SKU: 42014

T1 Control < 600.000 
(SN lower than 600.000) 

SKU: 22013
Original P/N: 6000884

Related Wrench: SKU: 42004

T1 Boost > 600.000

SKU: 22063
Original P/N: 6465806

Related Wrench: SKU: 42034

T1 Control > 600.000

SKU: 22073
Original P/N: 6465798

Related Wrench: SKU: 42024

SIRONA / Back Caps
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

T1 Boost > 800.000

SKU: 22083
Original P/N: 6725712

Related Wrench: SKU: 42054

T1 Boost > 700.000

SKU: 22093
Original P/N: 6548155

Related Wrench: SKU: 42034T1
 C
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T1
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ol

T1
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T1 Control > 700.000

SKU: 22073
Original P/N: 6548148

Related Wrench: SKU: 42024T1
 C

on
tr

ol

T1 Control > 800.000

SKU: 22133
Original P/N: 6725704

Related Wrench: SKU: 42134

NEW

T1
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T1 mini < 600.000
(SN lower than 600.000)

SKU: 22043
Original P/N: 5828871

Related Wrench: SKU: 42024

T1 mini > 600.000 

SKU: 22113
Original P/N: 6465814

Related Wrench: SKU: 42074

NEW
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T1 mini > 700.000 

SKU: 22103
Original P/N: 6548163

Related Wrench: SKU: 42044

NEW

T1
 m
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i

T1 mini > 800.000 

SKU: 22123
Original P/N: 6725720

Related Wrench: SKU: 42124

NEW

T1
 m
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i

TC3

SKU: 22033
Original P/N: 3327595

S Max M500/M800

SKU: 26103
Original P/N: SX-MU04

Related Wrench: SKU: 46034
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T2 mini < 600.000
(SN lower than 600.000)

SKU: 22043
Original P/N: 6000876

Related Wrench: SKU: 42024

T2 Racer

SKU: 22023
Original P/N: 6000892

Related Wrench: SKU: 42004

T2 mini > 600.000 

SKU: 22113
Original P/N: 6465814

Related Wrench: SKU: 42074

NEW

T2
 R
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er

T2 Control > 700.000

SKU: 22073
Original P/N: 6465798

Related Wrench: SKU: 42024T2
 C

on
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ol

T2 Control > 800.000

SKU: 22133
Original P/N: 6725704

Related Wrench: SKU: 42134

NEW

T2
 C

on
tr

ol
T2

 m
in

i
T2

 m
in

i

T2 mini > 700.000 

SKU: 22103
Original P/N: 6548163

Related Wrench: SKU: 42044

NEW
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T2 mini > 800.000 

SKU: 22123
Original P/N: 6725720

Related Wrench: SKU: 42124

NEW

T2
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T2 Control > 600.000

SKU: 22073
Original P/N: 6465798

Related Wrench: SKU: 42024T2
 C

on
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SIRONA / Back Caps
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

T2 Boost > 600.000

SKU: 22063
Original P/N: 6465806

Related Wrench: SKU: 42034T2
 B

oo
st

T2 Boost > 800.000

SKU: 22083
Original P/N: 6725712

Related Wrench: SKU: 42054

T2 Boost > 700.000

SKU: 22093
Original P/N: 6548155

Related Wrench: SKU: 42034T2
 B

oo
st

T2
 B
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T3 Boost > 600.000

SKU: 22063
Original P/N: 6465806

Related Wrench: SKU: 42034T3
 B

oo
st

T3 Boost > 800.000

SKU: 22083
Original P/N: 6725712

Related Wrench: SKU: 42054

T3 Boost > 700.000

SKU: 22093
Original P/N: 6548155

Related Wrench: SKU: 42034T3
 B

oo
st

T3
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st

T3 mini < 600.000
(SN lower than 600.000)

SKU: 22043
Original P/N: 6000876

Related Wrench: SKU: 42024

T3 mini > 600.000 

SKU: 22113
Original P/N: 6465814

Related Wrench: SKU: 42074

NEW

T3
 m
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T3
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T3 mini > 700.000 

SKU: 22103
Original P/N: 6548163

Related Wrench: SKU: 42044

NEW

T3
 m
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i

T3 mini > 800.000 

SKU: 22123

Original P/N: 6725720
Related Wrench: SKU: 42124

NEW

T3
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T2 Control < 600.000 
(SN lower than 600.000) 

SKU: 22013
Original P/N: 6000884

Related Wrench: SKU: 42004T2
 C

on
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Synea TA98 before 2007

SKU: 23043
Original P/N: 3503000

Related Wrench: SKU: 43004

Synea TA98LED/TA98 after 2007/
Vision TK98/Fusion TG98

SKU: 23053
Original P/N: 06446300, 06571200

Related Wrench: SKU: 43064

395

SKU: 23003
Original P/N: NA

Related Wrench: SKU: 43004

398/795/895/898

SKU: 23013
Original P/N: 2701005

Related Wrench: SKU: 43004

Synea TA97/TA97LED after 2007/ 
TG97

SKU: 23063
Original P/N: 06446400

Related Wrench: SKU: 43064

Synea TA96 before 2007

SKU: 23073
Original P/N: 03503900

Related Wrench: SKU: 43004

W&H / Back Caps
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

SIRONA / Back Caps
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

T3 Racer < 600.000 
(SN lower than 600.000)

SKU: 22023
Original P/N: 6000892

Related Wrench: SKU: 42004

T4 Racer < 600.000
(SN lower than 600.000)

SKU: 22023
Original P/N: 6000892

Related Wrench: SKU: 42004

T3
 R
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T4
 R
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er

SiroPure Control 

SKU: 22013
Original P/N: 6000884

Related Wrench: SKU: 42004Si
ro

Pu
re

 C
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ol

SiroPure mini

SKU: 22043
Original P/N: 6000876

Related Wrench: SKU: 42024Si
ro

Pu
re

 m
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i

TMC mini

SKU: 22033
Original P/N: 6000918

TM
C 

m
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i

SiroBoost

SKU: 22053
Original P/N: 6401439

Related Wrench: SKU: 42004Si
ro

Bo
os

t
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Alegra TE95/TE98 before 2009

SKU: 23083
Original P/N: 04232400

Related Wrench: SKU: 43004

Alegra TE95/TE98/TE98LED after 
2009

SKU: 23103
Original P/N: 05489800

Related Wrench: SKU: 43004

Trend TC95RM/TC80

SKU: 02701000
Original P/N: 02701000

W&H / Back Caps
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

NEW

Back Cap
Wrenches

Highspeed Handpiece Parts
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Wrench for Bora Outer Ring

SKU: 44014      

Wrench for Back Cap for 
630/639/640/642/645

SKU: 41014      

Wrench for Bora Inner Ring

SKU: 44014-1

Kavo Universal Back Cap Wrench

SKU: 41094
4-point Wrench

Wrench for Back Cap for Tornado

SKU: 44044

Wrench for Back Cap for 635/637

SKU: 41034

BIEN AIR / Back Cap Wrenches
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

KAVO / Back Cap Wrenches
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Wrench for Back Cap for Mach/
A300L/A400L/Pana Air

SKU: 46074

Wrench for Back Cap for Ti Max X500

SKU: 46024

Wrench for Back Cap for Ti Max X600

SKU: 46014

Wrench for Back Cap for Ti Max A500

SKU: 46094

Wrench for Back Cap for Ti Max 
A600/A700

SKU: 46054

Wrench for Back Cap for Ti Max X700

SKU: 46004

Wrench for Back Cap for Bora 2

SKU: 44034

Wrench for Back Cap for 650

SKU: 41035

Wrench for Back Cap for Silent 
Power

SKU: 45004      

Wrench for Back Cap for Silent 
Power EVO

SKU: 45014

CASTELLINI / Back Cap Wrenches
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Wrench for Back Cap for S-Max 
M600/M500/Pana Max Plus

SKU: 46034

Wrench for Back Cap for Ti Max Z900

SKU: 46114

NSK / Back Cap Wrenches
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Wrench for Croma Outer Ring

SKU: 44004  

Wrench for Croma Inner Ring

SKU: 44014-1

Wrench for Prestige Outer Ring

SKU: 44024

Wrench for Prestige Inner Ring

SKU: 44024-1

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
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O-Rings &
Wave Washers

Highspeed Handpiece Parts
Wrench for Back Cap for Synea TA98

SKU: 43044
2-point Wrench

Wrench for Back Cap for Synea TA96

SKU: 43074
2-point Wrench

Wrench for Back Cap for Synea 
TA97/TA97LED/TA98LED

SKU: 43064

W&H Universal Back Cap Wrench

SKU: 43004
2-point Wrench

W&H / Back Cap Wrenches
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Wrench for Back Cap for 
T1/T2/TC3 Control

SKU: 42014
3-point Wrench

Sirona Universal Back Cap Wrench

SKU: 42004

Wrench for Back Cap for 
T1/T2/T3 Boost > 600.000
T1/T2/T3 Boost > 700.000

SKU: 42034
3-point Wrench

SIRONA / Back Cap Wrenches
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Wrench for Back Cap for 
T1/T2/T3 Mini > 700.000

SKU: 42044

Wrench for Back Cap for 
T1/T2/T3 Boost > 800.000

SKU: 42054

Wrench for Back Cap for
T1/T2 Control > 600.000

SKU: 42024

Wrench for Back Cap for 
T1/T2/T3 mini > 600.000

SKU: 42074

Wrench for Back Cap for 
T1/T2 Control > 800.000

SKU: 42134

Wrench for Back Cap for 
T1/T2/T3 mini > 800.000

SKU: 42124
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O-ring for Bien Air Bora/Croma/
Boralina 
8 × 1

SKU: 33100

O-ring for Bien Air Prestige/Tornado, 
6,3 × 1

SKU: 33118

O-ring for Kavo Rotors – newer 
models 6 × 1,06

SKU: 33115
Original P/N: 0.200.6172

O-ring for Bien Air Prestige/
Prestilina/TD783/TDS890 – smaller 
3,5 × 1

SKU: 33110

Wave Washer for Kavo rotors
4,9 × 6,3 × 0,5 × 0,1

SKU: 33108

O-ring for Kavo Rotors – older models 
6 × 1

SKU: 33101
Original P/N: 1.002.1149

BIEN AIR / O-Rings and Wave Washers
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

KAVO / O-Rings and Wave Washers
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

Wave Washer for Kavo rotors
4,7 × 6,0 × 0,5 × 0,09

SKU: 33135

O-ring for NSK Ti Max rotors 
6,3 × 0,9

SKU: 33136

NSK / O-Rings and Wave Washers
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

O-ring for Sirona rotors 
6 × 1

SKU: 33101

SIRONA / O-Rings and Wave Washers
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

O-ring for Star 430
6 × 0,8

SKU: 33103

O-ring for W&H rotors 
6,36 × 0,82

SKU: 33109

Wave Washer for W&H rotors
4,9 × 6,3 × 0,5 × 0,1

SKU: 33108

STAR / O-Rings and Wave Washers
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

W&H / O-Rings and Wave Washers
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

O-ring for W&H rotors 
6 × 0,8

SKU: 33149
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Bulbs

Highspeed Handpiece Parts

LED Bulb HS Handpieces and Quick 
Connectors

SKU: 67000LED
Original P/N: 1500000/204.33.07

LED Bulb Quick Connectors

SKU: 67007LEDT

LED Bulb Quick Connectors

SKU: 67006LED
Original P/N: Y900529

LED Bulb Motors

SKU: 67002LED
Original P/N: 1500007/211.60.16

LED Bulb Motors

SKU: 67001LEDM
Original P/N: 1.007.5372

Xenon Bulb HS Handpieces and 
Quick Connectors

SKU: 77000
Original P/N: 1500000/204.33.07

Xenon Bulb Quick Connectors and 
Motors

SKU: 77001
Original P/N: 1.002.2928

Xenon Bulb Quick Connectors

SKU: 77006
Original P/N: Y900529

Xenon Bulb Motors

SKU: 77002
Original P/N: 1500007/211.60.16

BIEN AIR / Bulbs
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

NSK / Bulbs
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

KAVO / Bulbs
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

LED PTL-CL-LED Quick Connectors

SKU: 67008
Original P/N: 10000198
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LED Bulb Quick Connectors
(brown)

SKU: 67003LED
Original P/N: 5940291

LED Bulb HS Handpieces

SKU: 67005LED
Original P/N: 02207600/02207610

LED Bulb Motors
(green)

SKU: 67004LED
Original P/N: 6314558

Xenon Bulb Quick Connectors

SKU: 77003
Original P/N: 5940291

Xenon Bulb HS Handpieces

SKU: 77005
Original P/N: 02207600/02207610

Xenon Bulb Motors

SKU: 77004
Original P/N: 5945407

SIRONA / Bulbs
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 

W&H / Bulbs
Highspeed Handpiece Parts 



Contra Angle 
Parts
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Parts Listed by 
Brand and Model

Contra Angle Parts

for red Bien Air CA 1:5 L

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11025 
Original P/N: 02649400

Set of Gears and Bearings for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83882
Set consists: Front Gear + Bearings (701.01.75)

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83864      
Original P/N: 1501933

Head Gear / Cartridge

BIEN AIR / Contra Angle Parts                                                                              red 1:5

Front Gear for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83876
Original P/N: NA

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83877      
Original P/N: 1500057

Intermediate Shaft

for red Bien Air CA EVO 15

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11006 
Original P/N: 5899863

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 84046      
Original P/N: 1502645

Head Gear / Cartridge

NEW
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for blue Bien Air CA 1:1

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 84060      
Original P/N: 1501085

Head Gear / Cartridge

BIEN AIR / Contra Angle Parts                                                                              blue 1:1

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 84062      
Original P/N: 1501083

Intermediate Shaft

Back Cap

SKU: 84160
Original P/N: 1500550

Back Cap

NEW

NEW

NEW

for red Kavo 25LP/A / 200XD/R

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11001 
Original P/N: 1.001.2836, 1.001.3167

Rear Gear for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83872
Original P/N: NA

Set of Gears and Bearings for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83880 
Original P/N: NA

Set of Bearings for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 1001 2834
Original P/N: 1.001.2834

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83840      
Original P/N: 1.001.3520, 1.002.6135

Head Gear / Cartridge

Front Gear for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83871 
Original P/N: NA

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83856      
Original P/N: 1.001.3515

Intermediate Shaft

KAVO / Contra Angle Parts                                                                                       red 1:5

Back Cap

SKU: 84065
Original P/N: 1.001.3283

Back Cap

... to be continued on the next page

Insert/Intermediate Drive

SKU: 83875
Original P/N: 1.001.3519

Insert/Intermediate Drive

NEW
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Gear for Lower Shaft

SKU: 1001 3071 
Original P/N: 1.001.3071

Lower Shaft

Fiber Optic Rod

SKU: 1001 3320
Original P/N: 1.001.3320

Fiber Optic

for red Kavo 25LP/A / 200XD/R

KAVO / Contra Angle Parts                                                                                       red 1:5

 for red Kavo 24LN / 25LH/A/C 

Front Gear for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83873
Original P/N: NA

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83852      
Original P/N: 0.553.7201

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83821      
Original P/N: 0.553.7341, 0.553.5761, 1.002.4748

Head Gear / Cartridge

Fiber Optic Rod for 24LN

SKU: 553 6421
Original P/N: 0.553.6421

Fiber Optic

Set of Bearings for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 220 0730 
Original P/N: 0.220.0730

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11002 
Original P/N: 1.001.2836

Rear Gear for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83874
Original P/N: NA

Set of Gears and Bearings for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83881 
Original P/N: NA

KAVO / Contra Angle Parts

Fiber Optic Rod for 25LH/LHA

SKU: 553 0283 
Original P/N: 0.553.0283

red 1:5
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for red Kavo LUX M25L

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11026 
Original P/N: 1.010.9766, 1.010.9767

Front Gear for Intemediate Shaft

SKU: 83871
Original P/N: NA

Rear Gear for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83872
Original P/N: NA

Set of Bearings for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 1001 2834
Original P/N: 1.001.2834 

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83856      
Original P/N: 1.001.3515

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 84040      
Original P/N: 1.001.0129

Head Gear / Cartridge

Insert/Intermediate Drive

SKU: 83875
Original P/N: 1.001.3519 

Insert/Intermediate Drive

Gear for Lower Shaft

SKU: 1001 3071 
Original P/N: 1.001.3071

Lower Shaft

Fiber Optic Rod

SKU: 1001 3320
Original P/N: 1.001.3320

Fiber Optic

KAVO / Contra Angle Parts                                                                                    red 1:5

for red Kavo LUX M05L Mini 

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11026 
Original P/N: 1.010.9767, 1.010.9766

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 84055      
Original P/N: 1.011.3206

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 84041      
Original P/N: 1.011.1374

Head Gear / Cartridge

Insert/Intermediate Drive

SKU: 83875
Original P/N: 1.001.3519 

Insert/Intermediate Drive

Gear for Lower Shaft

SKU: 1001 3071 
Original P/N: 1.001.3071

Lower Shaft

KAVO / Contra Angle Parts red 1:5
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for red Kavo E25L/C

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11024 
Original P/N: 1.008.4038, 1.008.4039

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83897      
Original P/N: 1.007.9916, 1.014.5557

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83865      
Original P/N: 1.008.4040, 1.014.5555

Head Gear / Cartridge

KAVO / Contra Angle Parts red 1:5

Back Cap Wrench

SKU: 47004 

Tools

NEW

for blue Kavo 68LH/LU / E20L/C / 2068LHC/CHC

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11004 
Original P/N: 0.220.0051, 0.220.2005

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83837      
Original P/N: 0.540.1151

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83822      
Original P/N: 0.540.3661

Head Gear / Cartridge

Head Gear Fitting Set

SKU: 83813
Original P/N: 0.540.4072, 0.540.4102, 0.540.4522

Back Cap Wrench

SKU: 47001 
Original P/N: 0.411.2371

Tools

KAVO / Contra Angle Parts

Back Cap

SKU: 83892      
Original P/N: 0.540.3741

Back Cap

blue 1:1
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for blue Kavo 68LDN / 2068D 

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11003 
Original P/N: 0.220.0105, 0.220.0713

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83837      
Original P/N: 0.540.1151

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83823      
Original P/N: 0.540.2491

Head Gear / Cartridge

Head Gear Fitting Set

SKU: 83813
Original P/N: 0.540.4072, 0.540.4102, 0.540.4522

Back Cap Wrench

SKU: 47001 
Original P/N: 0.411.2371

Tools

KAVO / Contra Angle Parts blue 1:1

Back Cap

SKU: 84100      
Original P/N: 0.540.2501

Back Cap

NEW

for green Kavo 67LH / E15L/C / 2967CHC

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11004 
Original P/N: 0.220.0051, 0.220.2005

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83825      
Original P/N: 0.540.1161

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83827      
Original P/N: 0.540.3671

Head Gear / Cartridge

Head Gear Fitting Set

SKU: 83813
Original P/N: 0.540.4072, 0.540.4102, 0.540.4522

for Kavo CL3/C3 Surgical Instrument

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83868      
Original P/N: 1.011.5595

Head Gear / Cartridge

KAVO / Contra Angle Parts 

KAVO / Contra Angle Parts 

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 84050      
Original P/N: 1.003.4207

Intermediate Shaft

green 1:1

20:1
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Back Cap

SKU: 84056    
Original P/N: C600B050/10000664

Back Cap

for red NSK S-Max M95L / Ti-Max X95L / Ti95

Intermediate Shaft for S-Max M95L

SKU: 83895      
Original P/N: 10000559 

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83883      
Original P/N: C600C015

Head Gear / Cartridge

Back Cap Wrench

SKU: 47003
Original P/N: DT-350

Tools

Intermediate Shaft for Ti-Max X95L

SKU: 83886      
Original P/N: C600C22A

NSK / Contra Angle Parts red 1:5

NEW

for red NSK Z95 before SN 0BCX0302 (old style)

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 84045      
Original P/N: C1034017

Head Gear / Cartridge

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 1034015B                                NOTE: Bearing size (both) 3,8 x 6,6 x1,74
Original P/N: NA

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 84070  
Original P/N: C1034022002 

Intermediate Shaft

for red NSK Z95 after SN 0BCX0302 (new style)

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 84049      
Original P/N: C103A4001

Head Gear / Cartridge

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11029                                       NOTE: Bearing size front: 3,8 x 6,6 x1,74
Original P/N: NA                                                    Bearing size rear: 4 x 7 x 2

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 84070  
Original P/N: C1034022002 

Intermediate Shaft

NSK / Contra Angle Parts red 1:5

Back Cap

SKU: 84044    
Original P/N: C1034050

Back Cap

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
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for blue NSK Ti-Max X15/X25 / S-Max M15/M25

for blue NSK Ti-Max 15L/25/Ti25

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83898      
Original P/N: C601015

Head Gear / Cartridge

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 84053      
Original P/N: C875060

Head Gear / Cartridge

NSK / Contra Angle Parts blue 1:1

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 84080     
Original P/N: 10000574, C601022

Intermediate Shaft

for blue NSK Ti-Max Z25L

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 84087      
Original P/N: C1038015

Head Gear / Cartridge
NEW

NEW

for red Sirona A200/L / C200/L / S200/L 
(T13, Φ9,7) 

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11005 
Original P/N: 5890855

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83861      
Original P/N: 6175603

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge 

SKU: 83860      
Original P/N: 6175587, 6405687               NOTE: Head size Φ9,7; 13 teeth 

Head Gear / Cartridge

SIRONA/ Contra Angle Parts

for red Sirona C200 / C200L 
(old - T11, Φ9,7)

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11005 
Original P/N: 58908556

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83861      
Original P/N: 6175603

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83866      
Original P/N: 6000991                               NOTE: Head size Φ9,7; 11 teeth

Head Gear / Cartridge

red 1:5

Back Cap

SKU: 84088   
Original P/N: C1038050001

Back Cap
NEW
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for  red  Sirona T1 Line C200L / S200L Mini 
(T13, Φ8,7)

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11006 
Original P/N: 5899863

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83861      
Original P/N: 6175603

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83869T                                                    NOTE: Head size Φ8,7; 13 teeth
Original P/N: 6175611, 6562586, 6405679

Head Gear / Cartridge

SIRONA/ Contra Angle Parts red 1:5

for blue Sirona T1 C40L / T2 A40 / T3 E40 (Φ9,7)

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83867      
Original P/N: 6000983                       NOTE: Front bearing dimension 3x7x2

Head Gear / Cartridge

SIRONA/ Contra Angle Parts

for blue Sirona T1 C40L / T2 A40 Mini (Φ8,7)

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 84042      
Original P/N: 6405695                       NOTE: Front bearing dimension 3x6x2

Head Gear / Cartridge

Back Cap

SKU: 6049329      
Original P/N: 6049329

Back Cap

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11028      
Original P/N: 4181157, 220 0105

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11027      
Original P/N: 5887174, 6360593

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 84043      
Original P/N: 6000959

Intermediate Shaft

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 84043      
Original P/N: 6000959

Intermediate Shaft

blue 1:1
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for red W&H WA99 A/LT
(before 2007 - 2 red rings) 

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11011 
Original P/N: 04486000

Set of Bearings for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 11012 
Original P/N: 01579600

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83841T      
Original P/N: 04517200

Head Gear / Cartridge

Gear for Lower Shaft

SKU: 3815800 
Original P/N: 03815800

Lower Shaft

Fiber Optic Rod

SKU: 4058500
Original P/N: 04058500

Fiber Optic

Set of Bearings for Lower Shaft

SKU: 11013
Original P/N: 01565800

W&H/ Contra Angle Parts red 1:5

for red W&H WA99 A/LT
(after 2007 - 1 red ring)

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11014 
Original P/N: 05798700, 05257200

Set of Bearings for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 11012 
Original P/N: 01579600

Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 83847      
Original P/N: 06420900

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83842T      
Original P/N: 05220300

Head Gear / Cartridge

Gear for Lower Shaft

SKU: 3815800 
Original P/N: 03815800

Lower Shaft

Fiber Optic Rod

SKU: 4058500
Original P/N: 04058500

Fiber Optic

Set of Bearings for Lower Shaft

SKU: 11013
Original P/N: 01565800

W&H/ Contra Angle Parts red 1:5
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for red W&H WG99 A/LT before SN 007801 (old)

Intemediate Shaft

SKU: 83847      
Original P/N: 06420900

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83859      
Original P/N: 06993900

Head Gear / Cartridge

Fiber Optic Rod

SKU: 4058500
Original P/N: 04058500

Fiber Optic

W&H/ Contra Angle Parts red 1:5

for red W&H WG99 A/LT / WK99 A/LT after SN 
007802(new)

Intemediate Shaft

SKU: 83887      
Original P/N: 06579200

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83893T      
Original P/N: 07473400

Fiber Optic Rod

SKU: 6584600
Original P/N: 06584600

Fiber Optic

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 05257200
Original P/N: 05257200

W&H/ Contra Angle Parts red 1:5

for red W&H WE99 LED G

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83853      
Original P/N: 05846100
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for blue W&H WA56 / green WA66 
(before 2007 - 2 blue/green rings)

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11007 
Original P/N: 01589600

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

Set of Bearings for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 11008
Original P/N: 01579300

Set of Bearings for Lower Shaft

SKU: 11009 
Original P/N: 01589400, 01577000

Lower Shaft

Fiber Optic Rod

SKU: 4058500
Original P/N: 04058500

Fiber Optic

W&H/ Contra Angle Parts blue/green 1:1

for blue W&H WA56 / green WA66 
(after 2007 - 1 blue/ green ring)

Set of Bearings for Head Gear

SKU: 11010 
Original P/N: 05039400

Intermediate Shaft for WA56

SKU: 83849      
Original P/N: 05233200

Intermediate Shaft

Head Gear / Cartridge

Set of Bearings for Intermediate Shaft

SKU: 11008
Original P/N: 01579300

Set of Bearings for Lower Shaft

SKU: 11009 
Original P/N: 01589400, 01577000

Lower Shaft

Fiber Optic Rod

SKU: 4058500
Original P/N: 04058500

Fiber Optic

W&H/ Contra Angle Parts blue/green 1:1

Intermediate Shaft for WA66

SKU: 05273000
Original P/N: 05273000
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for blue W&H WE56A/LED G

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83843      
Original P/N: 05844400

Head Gear / Cartridge

for blue W&H WE56E / green WE66/E/LED G
(after 2007 - 1 blue/green ring)

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83858      
Original P/N: 05843300

Head Gear / Cartridge

W&H/ Contra Angle Parts blue/green 1:1

for blue W&H WG56 A/LT (new)

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83896      
Original P/N: 07605900

Head Gear / Cartridge

Fiber Optic Rod

SKU: 6584600
Original P/N: 06584600

Fiber Optic

for blue W&H WG56 A/LT / green WG66 A/LT (old)

Fiber Optic Rod

SKU: 4058500
Original P/N: 04058500

Fiber Optic

W&H/ Contra Angle Parts 

Head Gear / Cartridge

SKU: 83857      
Original P/N: 06994300

Head Gear / Cartridge

NOTE: Front (bushing) side gears.
Front and rear bearings are diferent

Intermediate Shaft for WG56 LT (SN before 14634)
Intermediate Shaft for WG56 A (SN before 02462)
SKU: 83849      
Original P/N: 05233200

Intermediate Shaft

blue/green 1:1

Intermediate Shaft for WG66 LT (SN before 2950)
Intermediate Shaft for WG66 A (SN before 1185)
SKU: 05273000
Original P/N: 05273000

NOTE: Rear side gears.
Front and rear bearings are same.

Intermediate Shaft for WG56 LT (SN after 14634)
Intermediate Shaft for WG56 A (SN after 02462)
SKU: 0679600     
Original P/N: 0679600

Intermediate Shaft
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Parts Listed by 
Category

Contra Angle Parts

1:5 Head Gears for Contra Angles

Sirona A200/C200L/E200/S200L; 
13Teeth; Φ9,7

SKU: 83860
Original P/N: 6175587, 6405687 

Kavo LUX M05L Mini

SKU: 84041
Original P/N: 1.011.1374

Sirona C200/L; old; 
11Teeth; Φ9,7

SKU: 83866
Original P/N: 6000991

W&H WA99A/LT before 2007

SKU: 83841T            NOTE: 2 red rings
Original P/N: 04517200

Sirona S200L/C200L Mini; 
13Teeth; Φ8,7

SKU: 83869T
Original P/N: 6175611, 6405679, 6562586

W&H WA99A/LT after 2007

SKU: 83842T             NOTE: 1 red ring
Original P/N: 05220300

B.A. Int. BA200LTS/BA250LT;  
13Teeth; Φ9,7

SKU: 83860
Original P/N: 6000991

W&H WG99 till SN 7801 / 
WG99A till SN 1818

SKU: 83859
Original P/N: 06993900

Kavo 25LPA/200XD/XDR

SKU: 83840
Original P/N: 1.001.3520, 1.002.6135

W&H WG99 after SN7801 / 
WG99A after SN 1818

SKU: 83893T
Original P/N: 07473400

Kavo 24LN/25LH/LN/LHA/LHC

SKU: 83821
Original P/N: 0.553.7341, 0553.5761

Bien Air CA 1:5 L

SKU: 83864
Original P/N: 1501933

Kavo E25L/ E25C

SKU: 83865
Original P/N: 1.008.4040

NSK M95L/X95L

SKU: 83883
Original P/N: C600C015, C600C015001

Kavo LUX M25L

SKU: 84040
Original P/N: 1.001.0129
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red 1:5

W&H WE99 LED G

SKU: 83853
Original P/N: 05846100W

&
H

Bien Air EVO 15

SKU: 84046
Original P/N: 1502645

NSK Z95 after SN 0BCX0302
(new)

SKU: 84049
Original P/N: C103A4001

NSK Z95 before SN OBCX0302
(old)

SKU: 84045
Original P/N: C1034017NS

K

NEW

Bi
en

 A
ir

NEW

NS
K
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Sirona T1 C40L / T2 A40L / 
T3 E40L; Φ9,7

SKU: 83867
Original P/N: 6000983

W&H WE56A/LED G

SKU: 83843              NOTE: rear gears
Original P/N: 05844400

Sirona T1 C40 / T1 S40 / T2 A40 
Mini;  Φ8,7

SKU: 84042
Original P/N: 6405695

W&H WE56A/T / WE66E / LED G

SKU: 83858              NOTE: 1 blue ring
Original P/N: 05843300

Kavo 68LH/LU/ E20L/ 2068LHC/
CHC

SKU: 83822
Original P/N: 0.540.3661

W&H WG56 A/LT / 66 A/TL

SKU: 83857              NOTE: front gears
Original P/N: 06994300

Kavo 68LDN/ 2068D

SKU: 83823
Original P/N: 0.540.2491

W&H WG56 A/LT after SN 014634

SKU: 83896
Original P/N: 07605900

Kavo 67LH/ E15L/C / 0767LHC / 
2967CHC

SKU: 83827
Original P/N: 0.540.3671

NSK Ti-Max X15/X25/ S-Max 
M15/25

SKU: 83898                 NOTE: 16 teeth
Original P/N: C601015

NSK Ti-Max Ti15L/25/Ti25

SKU: 84053
Original P/N: C875060

W&H WA56/66 after 2007 / 
WK56/66

SKU: 83845              NOTE: 1 blue ring
Original P/N: 05431100

1:1 Head Gears for Contra Angles blue/green 1:1
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NSK Ti-Max Z25L

SKU: 84087
Original P/N: C1038015

NEW

NS
K

Sirona A200/C200/S200

SKU: 83861
Original P/N: 6175603

W&H WA99 A/LT after 2007 1 red 
ring / WG99 A/LT before SN 7801

SKU: 83847
Original P/N: 06420900

Kavo 25LPA/M25L

SKU: 83856
Original P/N: 1.001.3515

W&H WK99 all models / 
WG99 A/LT after SN 7802

SKU: 83887
Original P/N: 06579200

Kavo 25LH/25LN

SKU: 83852
Original P/N: 0.553.7201

Bien Air CA 1:5 L

SKU: 83877
Original P/N: 01500057

Kavo E25L/ E25C

SKU: 83897
Original P/N: 1.007.9916

NSK Ti-Max X95L

SKU: 83886
Original P/N: C600C022A

Kavo M05L Mini

SKU: 84055
Original P/N: 1.011.3206

NSK S-Max M95L

SKU: 83895
Original P/N: 10000559

Insert Drive Kavo M05L/ M25L/ 
25LP

SKU: 83875
Original P/N: 1.001.3519

1:5 Intermediate Shafts for Contra Angles
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NSK Ti-Max Z95L (old and new)

SKU: 84070
Original P/N: C1034022002

NEW

NS
K

Bien Air CA 1:1

SKU: 84060
Original P/N: 1501085

NEW

Bi
en
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ir
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Sirona A40L/C40L;
Φ9,7; Φ8,7

SKU: 84043
Original P/N: 6000959

Kavo Intra Lux CL3 / S201

SKU: 84050                      NOTE: 20:1
Original P/N: 1.003.4207

Kavo 68LH/68LD/E20L

SKU: 83837
Original P/N: 0.540.1151

Kavo 67LH/E15L/0767/2967

SKU: 83825
Original P/N: 0.540.1161

W&H WA56 after 2007 / WG56/ 
WK56

SKU: 83849              NOTE: 1 blue ring
Original P/N: 05233200

Light Guides / Fiber Optics Rod

Kavo 24LN/LS

SKU: 553 6421
Original P/N: 0.553.6421

W&H WA56/62/66/67/86/99 / 
WG56/66/67/69/99 / WK56/66/86

SKU: 4058500
Original P/N: 04058500

Kavo 25LH/LN/LCR/LCA/LHC

SKU: 553 0283
Original P/N: 0.553.0283/ 0.553.7281

W&H WK99/93 / WG99 SN > 7802

SKU: 6584600
Original P/N: 06584600

Kavo 25LP/LPA/LPR/ 200XD/XDR/
XDA

SKU: 1001 3320
Original P/N: 1.001.3320

NSK Z SERIES

SKU: 1034026
Original P/N: C1034026

1:1 Intermediate Shafts for Contra Angles blue/green 1:1
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Bien Air 1:1

SKU: 84062
Original P/N: 1501083

NEW
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NSK S-Max M25L

SKU: 84080
Original P/N: 10000574

W&H WG66 A/LT old

SKU: 05273000
Original P/N: 05273000

NEW

W
&

H
NS

K



Micro Motors 
Parts
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Electrical
Rotors and Sets

Micro Motors Parts

Electrical Rotor Motor MC2 IR

SKU: 83807
Original P/N: 1500932

Electrical Rotor Motor MC2 40 LK

SKU: 83808
Original P/N: 211.61.16, 1500931

Electrical Rotor Motor MC3 LK/IR

SKU: 83809
Original P/N: 211.75.29

BIEN AIR / Electrical Rotors
Micro Motors Parts

Bearing Set for MC2 Motor

SKU: 11018
Original P/N: 701.01.14, 701.01.23

Bearing Set for MC3 Motor

SKU: 11019
Original P/N: 701.01.70, 701.01.71

BIEN AIR / Bearing Sets
Micro Motors Parts

MC2 Motor

SKU: 93814
Original P/N: 211.45.06

MC3 Motor

SKU: 93815T
Original P/N: 211.75.08

BIEN AIR / Carbon Brushes
Micro Motors Parts



86 87info@vkl.biz / www.vkl.bizwww.vkl.biz / info@vkl.biz 

Bearing Set for K9 Motor

SKU: 11015
Original P/N: 0.220.0157, 0.220.0158

Bearing Set for K186/K190/K192/
K193/K196 Motor

SKU: 11017
Original P/N: 0.220.0089, 0.220.0136

Bearing Set for K10/K11/K12 Motor

SKU: 11016
Original P/N: 0.220.0778, 0.220.0779

Bearing Set for K12 attachment

SKU: 11021
Original P/N: 1.000.3586, 0.220.0044

Bearing Set for K4/K5 Motor

SKU: 11020
Original P/N: 0.220.0058, 0.220.0056

Bearing Set for K200 Motor

SKU: 11023
Original P/N: 0.220.0209, 0.220.7185

KAVO / Bearing Sets
Micro Motors Parts

Electrical Rotor Motor K186

SKU: 83802
Original P/N: 0.676.0211

Electrical Rotor Motor K193

SKU: 83805
Original P/N: 0.676.0991

KAVO / Electrical Rotors
Micro Motors Parts

K10 Motor

SKU: 93810
Original P/N: 0.674.2481

K9/K186/K187/K188/K189 Motor

SKU: 93811
Original P/N: 0.676.0241

K190/K192/K193/K196/K197/K200/
K201 Motor

SKU: 93812
Original P/N: 0.676.0881

KAVO / Carbon Brushes
Micro Motors Parts



Bearings
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Non-turbine
Lowspeed Bearings
RPM from 40K to 100K

Bearings

3,175 × 7,938 × 3,571 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 701.01.14
Original P/N: 701.01.14

2,38 × 7,938 × 3,571 mm
Flanged Closed/Closed

SKU: 701.01.23
Original P/N: 701.01.23

3 × 10 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 701.01.65
Original P/N: 701.01.65

2,38 × 7,938 × 3,571 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 701.01.70
Original P/N: 701.01.70

4 × 11 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 701.01.71
Original P/N: 701.01.71

2,35 × 4,763 × 2,35 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 701.01.75
Original P/N: 701.01.75

4,763 × 9,525 × 3,175 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 701.01.93
Original P/N: 701.01.93

3,967 × 7,938 × 3,175 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 701.01.94
Original P/N: 701.01.94

BIEN AIR / Bearings (RPM from 40K to 100K)

KAVO / Bearings (RPM from 40K to 100K)

5 × 8 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0023
Original P/N: 0.220.0023

3 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 220 0021
Original P/N: 0.220.0021

3 × 10 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0005
Original P/N: 0.220.0005

3 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 220 0020
Original P/N: 0.220.0020

7,859 × 15,898 × 7,5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0045
Original P/N: 0.220.0045

3 × 7 × 2,5 / 3,35 mm
Ext. Inner Ring Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0051
Original P/N: 0.220.0051

7,859 × 15,898 × 5,98 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0044
Original P/N: 0.220.0044

2,38 × 4,763 × 1,588 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 220 0012
Original P/N: 0.220.0012
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4 × 11 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 220 0138
Original P/N: 0.220.0138

4 × 11 × 4 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 220 0139
Original P/N: 0.220.0139

8 × 16 × 6 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0113
Original P/N: 0.220.0113

5 × 11 × 5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0126
Original P/N: 0.220.0126

2 × 6 × 2,3 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 220 0136
Original P/N: 0.220.0136

2 × 6 × 2,3 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0144
Original P/N: 0.220.0144

KAVO / Bearings (RPM from 40K to 100K)

3 × 8 × 3 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0098
Original P/N: 0.220.0098

10 × 19 × 7 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0056
Original P/N: 0.220.0056

4 × 9 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0103
Original P/N: 0.220.0103

4 × 13 × 5 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 220 0069
Original P/N: 0.220.0069

3 × 7 × 3 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0102
Original P/N: 0.220.0102

4 × 11 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0089
Original P/N: 0.220.0089

4 × 13 × 5 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 220 0068
Original P/N: 0.220.0068

5 × 8 × 2 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 220 0106
Original P/N: 0.220.0106

6,95 × 14,10 × 7,50 mm K4-K5 Set

Groove Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0058
Original P/N: 0.220.0058

3 × 6 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0104
Original P/N: 0.220.0104

3 × 8 × 3 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0097
Original P/N: 0.220.0097

7 × 14 × 5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0112
Original P/N: 0.220.0112

4 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 220 0105
Original P/N: 0.220.0105

7 × 14,1 × 7,5 mm
Groove Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0055
Original P/N: 0.220.0055

5 × 11 × 5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0219
Original P/N: 0.220.0219

4 × 11 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 220 0174
Original P/N: 0.220.0174

8 × 14 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0148
Original P/N: 0.220.0148

3 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 220 0161
Original P/N: 0.220.0161

5 × 11 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0223
Original P/N: 0.220.0223

4 × 11 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0157
Original P/N: 0.220.0157

3 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 220 0175
Original P/N: 0.220.0175

4 × 9 × 2,5 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 220 0171
Original P/N: 0.220.0171

3 × 7 × 3 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0713
Original P/N: 0.220.0713

3 × 8 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0778
Original P/N: 0.220.0778

2 × 6 × 2,3 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0158
Original P/N: 0.220.0158

3 × 8 × 3 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0218
Original P/N: 0.220.0218

2,35 × 5 × 1,5 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 220 0730
Original P/N: 0.220.0730

5 × 9,525 × 3,175 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 1306
Original P/N: 0.220.1306

4 × 9 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 1301
Original P/N: 0.220.1301

3 × 7 × 2,5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 2004
Original P/N: 0.220.2004

8 × 22 × 7 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 247 6056
Original P/N: 0.247.6056

5 × 8 × 3 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 1302
Original P/N: 0.220.1302

4 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 2005
Original P/N: 0.220.2005

4 × 11 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0779
Original P/N: 0.220.0779

KAVO / Bearings (RPM from 40K to 100K)
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KAVO / Bearings (RPM from 40K to 100K)

2 × 5 × 1,5 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 1001 2834
Original P/N: 1.001.2834

2 × 5 × 1,5 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 1003 5383
Original P/N: 1.003.5383

5 × 8 × 3 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 1003 6023
Original P/N: 1.003.6023

K11 Set
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 674 3841
Original P/N: 0.674.3841

6,95 × 14,10 × 7,5 mm K9 Set
Groove Closed/Closed

SKU: 1000 3586
Original P/N: 1.000.3586

6,95 × 14,10 × 7,5 mm 4944 Set
Groove Closed/Closed

SKU: 1004 0203
Original P/N: 1.004.0203

3 × 8 × 3 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 1003 5818
Original P/N: 1.003.5818

5 × 8 × 3 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 1000 7185
Original P/N: 1.000.7185

7 × 14 × 5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 1004 0207
Original P/N: 1.004.0207

NSK / Bearings (RPM from 40K to 100K)

3 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: B10313-0703
Original P/N: B10313-0703

5 × 10 × 3 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: B10321-1005
Original P/N: B10321-1005

4 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: B10111-0704
Original P/N: B10111-0704

6 × 13 × 5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: B11223-1306
Original P/N: B11223-1306

4 × 7 × 2,5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: B12213-0704
Original P/N: B12213-0704

4 × 9 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: B11253-0904
Original P/N: B11253-0904

8 × 22 × 7 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 247 6057
Original P/N: 0.247.6057

NSK / Bearings (RPM from 40K to 100K)

4 × 7 × 2,5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: B13313-0703
Original P/N: B13313-0703

6,35 × 12,7 × 4,763 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: B20215-2763
Original P/N: B20215-2763

2,38 × 4,763 × 1,588 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: B19157-4723
Original P/N: B19157-4723

6,35 × 12,7 × 4,763 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: B20245-2763
Original P/N: B20245-2763

5 × 10 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: B11223-1005
Original P/N: B11223-1005

6 × 13 × 5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: B11243-1306
Original P/N: B11243-1306

2,38 × 7,938 × 3,571 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: B22227-7923
Original P/N: B22227-7923

8 × 16 × 6 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 4120
Original P/N: 4120

6 × 13 × 5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 9160
Original P/N: 9160

5 × 11 × 5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 9162
Original P/N: 9162

4 × 9 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 5212
Original P/N: 5212

7 × 14 × 5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 611/1+2
Original P/N: 611/1+2

8 × 15,875 × 6 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 7111
Original P/N: 7111

10,15 × 19 × 7 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 7120
Original P/N: 7120

5 × 9,525 × 3,75 / 4 mm
Ext. Inner Ring Closed/Closed

SKU: 7212
Original P/N: 7212

SHICK / Bearings (RPM from 40K to 100K)



96 97info@vkl.biz / www.vkl.bizwww.vkl.biz / info@vkl.biz 

5 × 8 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 4181108
Original P/N: 4181108

2 × 6 × 2,3 mm
Flanged Closed/Closed

SKU: 7036130
Original P/N: 7036130

4 × 9 × 4 mm
Flanged Closed/Closed

SKU: 7040801
Original P/N: 7040801

3 × 8 × 3 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 4181132
Original P/N: 4181132

3 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 4181157
Original P/N: 4181157

3 × 10 × 4 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 4181199
Original P/N: 4181199

6 × 10,35 × 2,98 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 7044688, 6360601
Original P/N: 7044688, 6360601

SIRONA / Bearings (RPM from 40K to 100K)

3 × 6 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 6360593
Original P/N: 6360593

4 × 7 × 1,6 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 5887174
Original P/N: 5887174

W&H / Bearings (RPM from 40K to 100K)

4 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 01589600
Original P/N: 01589600

5 × 8 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 01565800
Original P/N: 01565800

3 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 01589400
Original P/N: 01589400

4 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 04027300
Original P/N: 04027300

5 × 8 × 2 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 01381900
Original P/N: 01381900

2,35 × 5,5 × 2 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 04733900
Original P/N: 04733900

5 × 8 × 3 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 01672300, 05294400
Original P/N: 01672300, 05294400

3 × 10 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 01577000
Original P/N: 01577000

8 × 16 × 6 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 03202300
Original P/N: 03202300

4 × 7 × 1,6 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 05039400
Original P/N: 05039400

3,175 × 7,983 × 3,571 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 01850600, 04096800
Original P/N: 01850600, 04096800

2,35 × 5,5 × 2 mm
Smooth Open/Open

SKU: 01579300, 04733900
Original P/N: 01579300, 04733900

3 × 8 × 4 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 01206200
Original P/N: 01206200

2,35 × 5,5 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 01579600
Original P/N: 01579600

5 × 11 × 5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 02685500
Original P/N: 02685500

3 × 6 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 04033500, 05765800
Original P/N: 04033500, 05765800

7 × 14 × 5 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 03202200
Original P/N: 03202200
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Non-turbine
Highspeed Bearings
RPM from 150K to 250K

Bearings

4 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 701.01.68
Original P/N: 701.01.68

4 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 1001 2836
Original P/N: 1.001.2836

4 × 7 / 1,6 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 1008 4039
Original P/N: 1.008.4039

4 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 220 0734
Original P/N: 0.220.0734

3,5 × 6,5 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 1011 0127
Original P/N: 1.010.9767

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,779 / 1,910 mm

Extended Inner Ring Closed/Open

SKU: 1001 3167
Original P/N: 1.001.3167

3,175 × 5,8 × 2,28/1,42 mm
Ext. Inner Ring Closed/Closed

SKU: 1011 0128
Original P/N: 1.010.9766

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,779 / 1,910 mm

Extended Inner Ring Closed/Open

SKU: 1008 4038
Original P/N: 1.008.4038

BIEN AIR / Bearings (RPM from 150K to 250K)

KAVO / Bearings (RPM from 150K to 250K)
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3,8 × 6,6 × 1,74 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 1034015B
Original P/N: NA

3,175 × 6 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 5899863
Original P/N: 5899863

4 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 04486000R
Original P/N: 04486000

3,4 × 6,5 × 1,6 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 05257200
Original P/N: 05257200

3,175 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 5890855, 4181173
Original P/N: 5890855, 4181173

4 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Open

SKU: 02649400R
Original P/N: 02649400

3,4 × 6,5 × 1,6 mm
Bearing with a Cup

SKU: 05798700
Original P/N: 05798700

4 × 7 × 2 mm
Smooth Closed/Closed

SKU: 04025900
Original P/N: 04025900

NSK / Bearings (RPM from 150K to 250K)

SIRONA / Bearings (RPM from 150K to 250K)

W&H / Bearings (RPM from 150K to 250K)

Turbine 
Bearings
RPM from 250K to 450K

Bearings
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3,175 × 6,350 × 2,381 / 2,779 mm 
Ceramic Radial Stepped Torlon

SKU: 1033OPT                      myonic

3,175 × 7,938 × 3,571 mm 
Ceramic Radial Smooth Torlon

SKU: 1011OPT                      myonic

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,779 mm 
Ceramic Radial Flanged Torlon

SKU: 1021OPT                      myonic

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,779 mm 
Ceramic Radial Smooth Torlon

SKU: 1083OPT                      myonic

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,380 mm 
Ceramic Angular Smooth Torlon

SKU: 1087N

Turbine Bearings (RPM from 250K to 450K)

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,779 mm
Ceramic Angular Smooth Integral 
Shield Torlon

SKU: 1086M                          myonic

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,779 mm 
Ceramic Radial Stepped Torlon

SKU: 1031OPT                      myonic

3,175 × 6,350 × 4,159 / 2,779 mm 
Ceramic Angular Stepped Torlon

SKU: 1034M                          myonic

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,381 / 2,779 mm 
Ceramic Angular Smooth Torlon

SKU: 1032M                          myonic

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,779 mm 
Ceramic Angular Stepped Torlon

SKU: 1035M                          myonic

3,175 × 6,450 × 2,381 / 2,779 mm 
Ceramic Angular Stepped Torlon

SKU: 1036M                          myonic

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,380 mm
Ceramic Radial Stepped Torlon

SKU: 1061OPT                      myonic

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,779 mm 
Ceramic Angular Smooth Torlon

SKU: 1084M                          myonic

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,381 / 2,779 mm 
Ceramic Radial Smooth Torlon

SKU: 1032OPT                      myonic

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,779 mm 
Ceramic Radial Flanged/Unique 
Torlon

SKU: 1071OPT                      myonic

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,380 mm 
Ceramic Radial Smooth Torlon

SKU: 1081OPT                      myonic

3,175 × 6,350 × 2,779 mm
Ceramic Radial Stepped Double 
Flanged Torlon

SKU: 1131M

www.vkl.biz

Visit our website – your one stop shop for dental replacement parts

On the website you can find
•	 new products available
•	 on-line shop
•	 info about the first order discount
•	 special order discounts
•	 regular discounts
•	 info about who we are
•	 info about warranty
•	 info about shipping policy
•	 info about returns & exchanges
•	 useful tips and advice
•	 digital catalogue

https://www.vkl-dentalturbines.com
https://www.vkl-dentalturbines.com
https://www.vkl-dentalturbines.com


V&KL dental rotor d.o.o.
Ulica gledališča BTC 6

SI-1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia
tel: +386 1 361 61 57

info@vkl.biz
www.vkl.biz
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